

## Conserving Our Watersheds Program sponsored by State Water Resources Control Board

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

A Bid is invited for the construction of a *Driveway, Livestock Watering System & Fence –Project 2023-01* in Marin County, CA. This work requires a California State Contractor's License, applicable to the scope of work. Class, A, B or C27 expected.

Sealed bids are due no later than 12:00 p.m. PST on June 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023, to <u>simone@marinrcd.org</u> or at the MRCD office at 80 Fourth Street – Ste 202, Point Reyes Station, CA 94956 for work described. The bids can be mailed to the MRCD at PO Box 1146, Point Reyes Station, CA 94956 or hand delivered to the physical address above but only bids that arrive by the deadline stated above will be considered. Thereafter, bids will be evaluated, and a contract may be awarded on July 13<sup>th</sup>, 2023. The MRCD reserves the right to reject any or all bids and/or accept the bid most advantageous to the District.

If you are interested in bidding on the project, please contact the MRCD, for a set of Bid Documents, which includes instructions to bidders, a cost proposal form, plans and specifications, and sample contract documents. The Bid Documents will be available on June 19<sup>th</sup>, 2023.

Bids shall be accompanied by a 5% bid bond or certified check as a guarantee that if a bid is accepted, a contract will be entered into. A performance bond furnished for the full amount of the contract will be required before a contract can be approved.

A pre-bid site tour, which is not required but highly recommended, is scheduled for June 21<sup>st</sup>, 2023. Please contact Simone Albuquerque, at (415) 787-7453 by 5:00 p.m. June 20<sup>th</sup>, 2022, to confirm your attendance at the site tour.

**Project Manager:** Simone Albuquerque, Conservation Program Manager, Marin Resource Conservation District

80 Fourth Street/PO Box 1146

(415) 663-1170 Point Reyes Station, CA 94956

**Published by the authority of:** Marin Resource Conservation District MRCD Board of Directors

By Sally Gale, President

80 Fourth Street/PO Box 1146

(415) 663-1170 Point Reyes Station, CA 94956